

GAHC010083292025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2283/2025

THE NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI AND 3 ORS.
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY, GOVERNMENT
OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER, B-15, INSTITUTIONAL
AREA, SECTOR-62, NOIDA, DISTRICT GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, UTTAR
PRADESH-201309

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
NAVODOYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
HYDERABAD REGION
NALAGANDLA ROAD
GOPANPALLY
RANGAREDDY
HYDERABAD-500107

3: THE PRINCIPAL
JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA
ARONG
CAR NICOBAR
P.O.- NICOBAR DISTRICT-744301
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS

4: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
NAVODOYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
SHILLONG REGION
TEMPLE ROAD
BARIK POINT
LACHUMIERE
SHILLONG-79300

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR
SON OF SHRI RAJINDER SINGH,
RESIDENT OF GOVERNMENT BOYS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL,

BHORGARH, P.O.- BHORGARH,
DELHI, DIST- NORTH WEST DELHI,
DELHI, PIN-110040

For the petitioners : Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury, Advocate

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

05-01-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Let this matter come up for consideration under the heading
"Admission" on **24.02.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant